



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 308 OF 2025

Rashtriya Vidya Niketan an anr.

Vs.

Smt. Kiran Rajkumar Bajpai and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. J.B. Gandhi, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. Kalyani Marpakwar, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 20.01.2025.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
time. Time is granted.

2. The trial Court to note that there is no
interim relief granted and can proceed accordingly.

3. The copy of this order be served upon the
concerned trial Court.

4. List the petition after two weeks.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)