



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.308/2025

Rashtriya Vidya Niketan, Akola and anr. .Vs. Smt. Kiran Rajkumar Bajpai and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J. B. Gandhi, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. A. R. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No1.
Ms K. P. Marpakwar, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 4 and 5.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners,
list in the week commencing from 08.04.2025.

2. In the meantime, respondents shall file reply.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale